Supplementary Table 9. List of 43 species identified in both HBM and IF samples

	No.
	Phylum
	Class
	Order
	Family
	Species
	No. of samples
	Total
	Average
	SD

	1
	Proteobacteria
	Gammaproteobacteria
	Enterobacterales
	Enterobacteriaceae
	Escherichia fergusonii
	21
	54,688
	2,485.818
	4,423.418

	2
	Firmicutes
	Bacilli
	Lactobacillales
	Streptococcaceae
	Streptococcus salivarius
	19
	48,211
	2,191.409
	2,891.226

	3
	Actinobacteria
	Actinobacteria
	Bifidobacteriales
	Bifidobacteriaceae
	Bifidobacterium longum
	17
	194,539
	8,842.682
	16,150.7

	4
	Firmicutes
	Bacilli
	Bacillales
	Staphylococcaceae
	Staphylococcus epidermidis
	16
	89,175
	4,053.409
	9,058.049

	5
	Firmicutes
	Bacilli
	Lactobacillales
	Enterococcaceae
	Enterococcus faecalis
	14
	140,283
	6,376.5
	14,260.94

	6
	Actinobacteria
	Actinobacteria
	Micrococcales
	Micrococcaceae
	Rothia mucilaginosa
	14
	10,302
	468.2727
	1,471.491

	7
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	Kineothrix alysoides
	14
	5,765
	262.0455
	313.7021

	8
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Ruminococcaceae
	Gemmiger formicilis
	14
	13,895
	631.5909
	1,576.87

	9
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	[Ruminococcus] gnavus
	14
	10,771
	489.5909
	1,068.223

	10
	Bacteroidetes
	Bacteroidia
	Bacteroidales
	Bacteroidaceae
	Bacteroides uniformis
	14
	18,753
	852.4091
	1,930.475

	11
	Actinobacteria
	Actinobacteria
	Bifidobacteriales
	Bifidobacteriaceae
	Bifidobacterium breve
	13
	153,183
	6,962.864
	21,023.42

	12
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Ruminococcaceae
	Faecalibacterium prausnitzii
	12
	52,187
	2,372.136
	6,649.181

	13
	Bacteroidetes
	Bacteroidia
	Bacteroidales
	Tannerellaceae
	Parabacteroides distasonis
	12
	70,202
	3,191
	12,829.9

	14
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	Blautia wexlerae
	11
	11,574
	526.0909
	929.5529

	15
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	[Ruminococcus] torques
	11
	7,447
	338.5
	580.7861

	16
	Bacteroidetes
	Bacteroidia
	Bacteroidales
	Bacteroidaceae
	Bacteroides kribbi
	10
	4,623
	210.1364
	653.0712

	17
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Ruminococcaceae
	Flavonifractor plautii
	10
	2,636
	119.8182
	265.5118

	18
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	[Clostridium] clostridioforme
	10
	4,127
	187.5909
	336.6626

	19
	Proteobacteria
	Gammaproteobacteria
	Enterobacterales
	Enterobacteriaceae
	Enterobacter kobei
	10
	24,925
	1,132.955
	4,766.967

	20
	Bacteroidetes
	Bacteroidia
	Bacteroidales
	Rikenellaceae
	Alistipes putredinis
	9
	5,837
	265.3182
	490.2128

	21
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Hungateiclostridiaceae
	Hungateiclostridium thermocellum
	9
	1,104
	50.18182
	113.521

	22
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	Anaerostipes hadrus
	9
	4,620
	210
	390.7799

	23
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Ruminococcaceae
	Agathobaculum butyriciproducens
	9
	1,779
	80.86364
	151.4314

	24
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	Blautia luti
	9
	4,685
	212.9545
	332.6168

	25
	Proteobacteria
	Gammaproteobacteria
	Pseudomonadales
	Moraxellaceae
	Moraxella osloensis
	8
	4,118
	187.1818
	458.1682

	26
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Ruminococcaceae
	Ruminococcus faecis
	8
	2,425
	110.2273
	382.4698

	27
	Actinobacteria
	Actinobacteria
	Corynebacteriales
	Corynebacteriaceae
	Corynebacterium tuberculostearicum
	8
	1,357
	61.68182
	170.3155

	28
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	
	[Clostridium] leptum
	8
	1,111
	50.5
	190.0701

	29
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	
	Flintibacter butyricus
	8
	1,913
	86.95455
	355.6674

	30
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	Anaerobutyricum hallii
	8
	1,272
	57.81818
	104.4262

	31
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Ruminococcaceae
	Phocea massiliensis
	7
	418
	19
	51.05739

	32
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Ruminococcaceae
	Ruminococcus bromii
	7
	3,383
	153.7727
	462.8838

	33
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Ruminococcaceae
	Ruthenibacterium lactatiformans
	7
	383
	17.40909
	48.71654

	34
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Peptostreptococcaceae
	Romboutsia timonensis
	7
	1,635
	74.31818
	161.2659

	35
	Bacteroidetes
	Bacteroidia
	Bacteroidales
	Bacteroidaceae
	Bacteroides dorei
	7
	5,088
	231.2727
	615.5659

	36
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	Faecalimonas umbilicata
	6
	2,378
	108.0909
	373.8267

	37
	Bacteroidetes
	Bacteroidia
	Bacteroidales
	Bacteroidaceae
	Bacteroides fragilis
	6
	2,506
	113.9091
	275.2583

	38
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Oscillospiraceae
	Oscillibacter ruminantium
	6
	1,348
	61.27273
	153.6471

	39
	Proteobacteria
	Betaproteobacteria
	Burkholderiales
	Comamonadaceae
	Curvibacter fontanus
	6
	174
	7.909091
	16.90846

	40
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	Sellimonas intestinalis
	5
	1,110
	50.45455
	197.7906

	41
	Actinobacteria
	Actinobacteria
	Actinomycetales
	Actinomycetaceae
	Schaalia odontolytica
	5
	955
	43.40909
	138.76

	42
	Bacteroidetes
	Bacteroidia
	Bacteroidales
	Barnesiellaceae
	Barnesiella intestinihominis
	5
	5,649
	256.7727
	1105.851

	43
	Firmicutes
	Clostridia
	Clostridiales
	Lachnospiraceae
	Blautia marasmi
	4
	517
	23.5
	85.80418


HBM = human breast milk, IF = infant fecal, SD = standard deviation.
